COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT'S)	
UNACCOUNTED-FOR WATER LOSS)	CASE NO.
REDUCTION PLAN, SURCHARGE AND)	2021-00150
MONITORING)	

MOTION FOR EXTENSION

Cawood Water District ("Cawood Water"), by counsel, hereby respectfully requests an extension of time by which to file responses to the Request for Information issued on December 22, 2023. Following communications from Commission Staff on January 24, 2024, Cawood Water discovered that it had inadvertently overlooked the issuance of the Staff's Request for Information. Upon this discovery, Cawood Water prepared and filed responses to Items 1-3 of that Request for Information on January 31, 2024. Items 4 and 5 of that Request for Information seek maps related to Cawood Water's system, which will take additional time for Cawood Water's engineer to prepare. Accordingly, Cawood Water respectfully requests an addition 30 days through March 1, 2024, by which to provide responses to those items. Cawood Water submits that no party will be unduly harmed by this extension as there are no other parties to the case.

Respectfully submitted,

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

M. TODD OSTERLOH

REBECCA C. PRICE

333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Telephone No.: (859) 255-8581

Fax No. (859) 231-0851

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

rprice@sturgillturner.com

Counsel for Cawood Water District

4853-5460-3389